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Pallet truck in galvanized
steel

This pallet truck in galvanized steel can
withstand most contact with chemicals,
humidity and cleaning materials. The
frame and drawbar are galvanized and on
shafts, while the pins are made from
stainless steel.

Our galvanized pallet trucks is specially developed for the food industry where stringent requirements must
be met for surfaces that com into direct contact with the goods being handled.

TOW BAR

The pallet truck's fork noses are sturdy and rounded. The construction of the tow bar is strong and tapered.
The ergonomic design of the tow bar makes the pallet truck easy to operate. The lower handle is integrated
into the tow bar, which is also used to lift the carriage. The lowering lever controls the lowering valve and
lowering speed, which will be proportional to the movement of the lowering lever. When the tow bar is
released, it will automatically return to its initial position.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
A simple and reliable hydaulic system with built-in automatic wait exemption.

WHEELS

The rear wheels can rotate 110 ° to each side. The pivot is supported by a rocker shaft, which means that all
the wheels are in constant contact with the roadway. The wheels in the fork nose are fitted to ensure safe
operation across the pallets.

Our galvanized models are similar to our painted products.

Options

e Parking brake

Ole Almeborg A/S o7 +4556 9326 00
Svalhgjvej 15

@ almeborg.com
3790 Hasle, Denmark

€) facebook.com/OleAlmeborgAS


file:///E:/en/products/painted-steel/%23lakeret

Product Details

Load capacity:

Outside width std :
Fork length std:
Lowest fork height:
Lifted height unloaded:
Width on fork:
Steering angle :

Steering wheel:

2,500 kg
520 mm
1130 mm
85 mm
200 mm
160 mm
220°

@180 mm

Load wheel: Single eller Boogie

Wheel standard: Nylon

Lifting high per stroke: 11 mm

Weight: 70 kg
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