

Pallet truck in galvanized steel

This pallet truck in galvanized steel can withstand most contact with chemicals, humidity and cleaning materials. The frame and drawbar are galvanized and on shafts, while the pins are made from stainless steel.



Our galvanized pallet trucks is specially developed for the food industry where stringent requirements must be met for surfaces that com into direct contact with the goods being handled.

TOW BAR

The pallet truck's fork noses are sturdy and rounded. The construction of the tow bar is strong and tapered. The ergonomic design of the tow bar makes the pallet truck easy to operate. The lower handle is integrated into the tow bar, which is also used to lift the carriage. The lowering lever controls the lowering valve and lowering speed, which will be proportional to the movement of the lowering lever. When the tow bar is released, it will automatically return to its initial position.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

A simple and reliable hydaulic system with built-in automatic wait exemption.

WHEELS

The rear wheels can rotate 110 ° to each side. The pivot is supported by a rocker shaft, which means that all the wheels are in constant contact with the roadway. The wheels in the fork nose are fitted to ensure safe operation across the pallets.

Our galvanized models are similar to our painted products.

Options

Parking brake





Product Details

Load capacity:	2,500 kg
Outside width std :	520 mm
Fork length std:	1130 mm
Lowest fork height:	85 mm
Lifted height unloaded:	200 mm
Width on fork:	160 mm
Steering angle :	220°
Steering wheel:	Ø180 mm
Load wheel:	Single eller Boogie
Wheel standard:	Nylon
Lifting high per stroke:	11 mm
Weight:	70 kg